## **CITY OF KINGSTON** Department of Parks and Recreation

ltimbrouck@kingston-ny.gov

Steven T. Noble, Mayor



Lynsey Timbrouck, Director

RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA September 12, 2024

- I. Approval of the June Commission Meeting Minutes
- II. New Business A. 436 Broadway- In Lieu of Parkland Fee Recommendation
  - B. 134 Hunter Street- In Lieu of Parkland Fee Recommendation
- III. Action/Discussion Items
  - A. Commission Chair Election
  - B. Department and Program Updates- Lynsey T.

## IV. Old Business

- A. 75 Broadway- In Lieu of Parkland Fee Recommendation
- B. 27 Henry Street- In Lieu of Parkland Fee Recommendation
- C. 114 Downs Street- In Lieu of Parkland Fee Recommendation
- D. 615 Broadway & 35 Cedar Street- In Lieu of Parkland Fee Recommendation
- V. Next meeting is scheduled for Thursday, October 3rd, at 5pm; Location: Conference Room 2, City Hall

This meeting will take place at City Hall in Conference Room 2. The recording of this meeting will be shared on YouTube the following day.